EXHIBIT B

Current Fee Schedule

	Core Partner /	
Department Classification of Services /Type	Community	Full Fee Rate
of Fee	Program Partner	
	\$ 185 / per 1/2 acre,	\$ 280 / per 1/2 acre,
Special Event, Non-playing Field Areas	per day	per day
	\$ 95 per 1/4 acre,	\$ 140 per 1/4 acre,
Special Event, Non-playing Field Areas	per day	per day
Medium Picnic Area (51-100 people)	\$94	\$250
Run Event - small up to 500 participants.		
Triathlons / Bike Race / Obstacle Challenges /	\$ 270 plus \$2 per	
Lake Rentals will require a special event permit	participant after 100	\$ 500 plus
that will include additional fees	participants	\$3 per participant
Run Event - large 501 participants or more.		
Triathlons / Bike Race / Obstacle Challenges /	\$ 458 plus \$2 per	
Lake Rentals will require a special event permit	participant after 100	\$ 1,000 plus
that will include additional fees	participants	\$3 per participant
	\$ 10/per Lane /	
Pool Short Lane Rental	per Hour	N/A
	\$ 14/per Lane /	
Pool Long Lane Rental	per Hour	N/A
Non-Synthetic Soccer Field	\$ 28 / Field / Hour	\$ 51 / Field / Hour
Synthetic Soccer Field	\$ 41 / Field / Hour	\$ 68 / Field / Hour
Futsal Court	\$ 26 / Court / Hour	\$ 45 / Court / Hour
Ballfields/Multipurpose Fields	\$ 23 / Field / Hour	\$ 40 / Field / Hour
Basketball Court	\$ 19 / Court / Hour	\$ 30 / Court / Hour
Volleyball Court	\$ 19 / Court / Hour	\$ 33 / Court / Hour
Tennis Court	\$ 21 / Court / Hour	\$ 35 / Court / Hour
Athletic Field Preparation	\$ 20 / hour	\$ 45 / hour
Outdoor Field/Court Lighting	\$ 20 / hour	\$ 45 / hour
These fees are subject to additional fees and/or services including staff time		
	\$ 150 / Hour	\$ 340 / Hour
Theater	(4 hour min)	(4 hour min)
Gymnasium	\$ 63 / Hour	\$ 112 / Hour
Special Event, Non-playing Field Areas	\$188 / Acre / Day	\$ 565 / Acre / Day
	\$ 250 (up to 4	\$ 565 (up to 4
	hours) with \$ 75 per	hours) with \$ 100
Park Amphitheater	additional hour	per additional hour
Splash Pad Rental	\$ 200 per day	\$ 400 per day
	\$200/hour/pool plus	\$200/hour/pool plus
	costs for staff time	costs for staff time
Pool Group Rental	and utilities	and utilities
Small Room (up to 150 people)	\$ 28 / Hour	\$ 52 / Hour
Medium Room (151-250 people)	\$ 38 / Hour	\$ 74 / Hour

Fee schedule is subject to change

EXHIBIT BCurrent Fee Schedule

Staff Charges		
Park Usage		
Recurrent RSL(H)	\$19.77	\$19.77
Permanent Recreation Leader RSL(A)	\$37.14	\$37.14
Recreation Service Supervisor RSS (A)	\$54.99	\$54.99
Recreation Service Manager RSM(A)	\$60.08	\$60.08
Aquatics Usage		
Pool Lifeguard (H)	\$19.96	\$19.96
Senior Pool Lifeguard (H)	\$22.12	\$22.12
Pool Manager (H)	\$27.12	\$27.12
Locker room attendant (F)	\$16.79	\$16.79

Staff rates are subject to change